HARNETT COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SECTION 307 W. CORNELIUS HARNETT BLVD. LILLINGTON, NC 27546 910-893-7547 PHONE 910-893-9371 FAX

Application for Repair

		EMAI	L ADDRESS:	cob. CARLUT RENTRENT. CON
NAME JOCOG CATT	el Aaims Pi	spertiphoni	NUMBER 910	2989-4187
PHYSICAL ADDRESS 1/ SAWYS	OTH ORK	cir		
MAILING ADDRESS (IF DIFFFERENT THA	N PHYSICAL)	73		
IF RENTING, LEASING, ETC., LIST PROPE	RTY OWNER NAME	JOSE PH	AND DANA	MALIZIA
Forest DAKS	Lem VEL	BIACKRD		134
SUBDIVISION NAME	LOT #/TRACT #		TE RD/HWY	SIZE OF LOT/TRACT
Type of Dwelling: [] Modular []	Mobile Home	[#] Stick built	[] Other	,
Number of bedrooms 3 [] B	asement			
Garage: Yes [4] No []	Dishwasher: Yes [Ø] No []		Garbage Disposal: Yes 🔞 No []
Water Supply: [] Private Well	Community Sys	t em	(a) County	
Directions from Lillington to your site:	eave Don	NSA	DAIN ST	Follow 210
TURN LAST ME QUE	PARK (MAS	LD 14Ht	ON to	NMOIN
Right ON to 2/6	0-Stamiles	turn Ri	gHt ANDO	can creek
THEN LOMUELS	BLACKROAL)1 Ni4+	It on to	> VALICY OAK
In order for Environmental Health to	help you with your	répair, you wi	ll need to comply	by completing the following:
1.The outlet end of the tank and the distruncovered, property lines flagged, underg 910-893-7547 to confirm that your site is Your system must be repaired within 30 letter. (Whichever is applicable.)	ground utilities marked ready for evaluation.	d, and the orang	ge sign has been pl	aced, you will need to call us at
By signing below, I certify that all of the	above information is c	orrect to the be	est of my knowled	ge. False information will result in
the denial of the permit. The permit is su	bject to revocation if	the site plan, in	tended use, or ow	mership changes.
	h		1) > >	
Signature Signature	14	W21	17.00C)
			Date	

HOMEOWNER INTERVIEW FORM

It is important that you answer the following questions for our inspectors. Please do not leave any blanks in possible, and answer all questions to the best of your ability. Thank You.
Have you received a violation letter for a failing system from our office? [] YES () NO Also, within the last 5 years have you completed an application for repair for this site? [] YES () NO
Year home was built (or year of septic tank installation)
Installer of system
Septic Tank Pumper
Designer of System
1. Number of people who live in house? # adults # children # to 2. What is your average estimated daily water usage? 17000 gallons/month or day count
water. If HCPU please give the name the bill is listed in For Office of Sent and Sen
3. If you have a garbage disposal, how often is it used? [] daily [weekly [] monthly
4. When was the septic tank last pumped? How often do you have it pumped?
5. If you have a dishwasher, how often do you use it? [] daily [] every other day [] wee
6. If you have a washing machine, how often do you use it? [daily [] every other day [] weekly [] month
7. Do you have a water softener or treatment system? [] YES [YNO Where does it drain?
8. Do you use an "in tank" toilet bowl sanitizer? [] YES [V] NO
9. Are you or any member in your household using long term prescription drugs, antibiotics or
chemotherapy?] [] YES [NO If yes please list
10. Do you put household cleaning chemicals down the drain? [] YES [NO If so, what kind?
11. Have you put any chemicals (paints, thinners, etc.) down the drain? [] YES [] NO
12. Have you installed any water fixtures since your system has been installed? [] YES [] NO If yes,
please list any additions including any spas, whirlpool, sinks, lavatories, bath/showers, toilets
, and any specy stantpool, states, buttly showers, tollets
13. Do you have an underground lawn watering system? [] YES Y NO
14. Has any work been done to your structure since the initial move into your home such as, a roof, gut
drains, basement foundation drains, landscaping, etc? If yes, please list
15. Are there any underground utilities on your lot? Please check all that apply:
[] Power [] Phone [] Cable [] Gas [] Water
16. Describe what is happening when you are having problems with your septic system, and when was t
GUBIED WATER IN YARD AND SMEIL
BUBIED WATER IN MATED AND SMELL
17. Do you notice the problem as being patterned or linked to a specific event (i.e., wash clothes, heavy rains, and household guests?) [] YES [NO If Yes, please list

PROPERTY IANAGEMENT ACREEMENT

TI	IIS MANAGEMI	ENT AGREEME	NT, entered into	this	1st	_day of	June		, 2011
by	Joseph	J. and	Dana R.	Mal	izia	*	, SSN (5) 183-67-831)
(h	ereinafter calle	d "OWNER")	and Aaims Pi	roperty	Manage	ment, Inc.	(hereinafter cal	(5) 183-67-8317 (6) 520-98- lled "AGENT").	2905
IN	CONSIDERATION CONTRACT	ON of the mutual of with the OWNEI	covenants herein R to rent, lease, o	containe	d, the OWN	ER does here	by contract with AC	GENT exclusively and to	he AGENT
(1)	THE PROPERT	Y: Located in or	near the City o	T Bu	unnleur Dak Cr	el role	_, State of North (Carolina, being known	and more
SH	ALL BE OFFERI CLUDING BUT N	ED TO THE PUE FOT LIMITED TO	BLIC FOR LEAS O, ANY FEDERA	SING IN AL AND	COMPLIA STATE LA	NCE WITH . WS AND RE	ALL STATE AND	TTER OF THIS AGR DEDERAL HOUSIN DHIBITING DISCRIM R HANDICAP.	G LAWS.
	Duration of Agen				ment create	ed shall begin	on the 1st	day of 5uv	<u>L</u> ,
sha whi a fe own outs insp que acce dam	ention to do so. In a ll pay Agent the a chever is greater. I see of \$300 to reimber all rents on har standing expenditure to stions about must eptance of keys to hages found after kention and OWNER	the event the Own mount equal to for the owner wishes burse Agent for conductive and after having decrees. The keys to the cheduled with Agent be reported to Agent property shall keys are delivered and a decrease and and a decrease are delivered.	er terminates this our months mana es to terminate this osts incurred. We ducted there from the property shall ent Monday thro gent at the time of constitute accept to Owner or at a	s agreement agement is agreement is agreement in any Age is be turned bugh Frid f this insplance of the any later centered in the state of the any later in the state of th	ent while the fees or the tent prior to days of recents fees the dover to the lay during a pection. If the property date.	ere is a tenant actual manage the property leipt of notice on due or become owner at the normal busined owner fails to in its current.	tin the property or tement fees for the being rented for the of termination by oming due plus amountine of the terminates hours. Any dark schedule a termination and Agentagement Agreement	s written notice of his / any lease(s) are in effect remaining term of any effect time he / she shall Owner, agent shall repounts sufficient to coveration inspection. This temage to the property Chation inspection with any shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in force, are bindingent with in the shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in the shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in the shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in the shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in the shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in the shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in the shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in the shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in the shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in the shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in the shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in the shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in the shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in the shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in the shall not be responsible ent is in force, are bindingent in the shall not be responsible ent in the shall not be responsible ent is in the shall not be responsible ent in the shall not	ct, he/she y lease(s), I pay agent ider to the er all other ermination Owner has Agent, the ble for any
con	that termination of nection with any of AGENT COVENA	f this Property Ma outstanding leases	magement Agree	ment or s	sale of this p	property does	not, in itself, reliev	ve either of the responsi	bilities in
(A) (B) offer (C) here BB& of re TEN THE	To furnish the ser To use Agent's ber a \$10 deduction To run a credit rep To collect a securinafter be referred a North Caroli eturning and accordants SECURIT REON SHALL B	vices of Agent's of st efforts in the continuous the continuous the continuous to check the continuous to as "Tenants Sona Bank or Saving unting for them to Y DEPOSITS MELONG TO AGE statements of recont statements of recontinuous to the continuous to the continuou	rganization for the illecting of rent in amount specified amount specified redit of all prospininimum amount ecurity Deposits' as and Loan Asso to the tenants. A AY BE PLACEI ENT.	he renting the mind of tenan dective te to of one of the control o	g, leasing, of imum amount agrees to enants and to nonths rent this Security The Agents MAY AT A INTEREST	pay by militar o call the pre- from the tena Deposits sha shall be author GENTS DIS F BEARING	ry allotment. vious landlord whe nt's prior to tenants Il be placed in a Tr rized to make withd CRETION PROV ACCOUNT AND ments to the Owne	en possible for a refere s occupancy (such securust Account in Agent's drawals therefrom for the TDE IN THE LEASE THE INTEREST ACC	nce; arity shall s name in e purpose
(A) A Prop (B) Is and r (C) C	ssary, in Agent's of Advertising the pro- erty, including the instituting and pros- ecover rents and of	pinion, to operate operty in such a me authority to nego ecuting small jude other sums due the	e, manage and lea nanner as may be ptiate, execute, es icial actions and p e Owner; and wh	ase the Pa appropri atend and proceeding aen expedi	roperty to the control of the contro	he Owner's active opinion, it is see for terms: I Claims Courtle, compromite, compromite opinions.	Ivantage including neluding displayin not in excess of to evict tenants are ise and release suc.	g signs thereon, and re years; and recover possession; h actions and giving receip	nting the

- (6) OWNER COVENANTS: During the duration of this Agreement the Owner agrees:
- (A) To advance to the Agent such sums as may be necessary to cover the costs of maintaining the Property in a safe, fit and habitable condition as required by Agent or North Carolina law (N.C.G.S. 42-42). If owner does not advance funds to Agent and Agent advances funds for unpaid bills or invoices, Agent shall charge Owner a monthly fee of 2% of the unpaid bills or invoices or Agent shall be authorized to negotiate with the contractor and retain the difference between the actual amount of the invoice and the amount accepted by contractor as timely payment;
- (B) To reimburse the Agent for any expenses actually incurred by him in operating, managing and maintaining the property, including, but not limited to court costs, attorney fees, maintenance and utility expenses;
- (C) To carry at Owner's expense, comprehensive general liability insurance against any and all claims or demands whatever arising out of, or in any way connected with, the operation, leasing and maintenance of the Property. Said policies shall be written so as to protect the Agent in the same manner as the Owner and which shall be in the minimum amount of \$100,000 for general liability (\$300,000 is advised). The owner shall also be responsible to carry broad form dwelling insurance in the minimum amount of the mortgage balance. (replacement cost of the dwelling and any personal property is advised).
- (D) To save the AGENT harmless from all damages or the cost of damages caused by tenants, caused by the acts of others or caused by Agent or Agents employees. It is understood that when a property is inspected, Agent is under certain time constraints and every person sees different items as damages. Agent shall not be responsible for the cost of damages not noticed during a move out inspection.
- (E) In recognition of the extraordinary work involved in the collection of late rent and returned checks, and filing court actions, AGENT shall be allowed to with hold late charges, returned check fees and administrative fees charged to tenant and collected in excess of the monthly rent. These amounts shall not be recorded on the Owners monthly statement;
- (F) Agent shall be required to send OWNER copies of leases only when requested;
- (G) It is expressly understood and agreed that if there is more than one OWNER, either OWNER may act for the other, in any matter pertaining to this agreement. The checks to owners can be made out to either owner or both owners.
- (H) To furnish Agent the Owner's social security number or federal ID number to be used when reporting gross money collected on the Internal Revenue Service form 1099.
- (7) AGENT'S FEE: Agent shall deduct each month 10 %, TEN PERCENT of the gross receipts. Minimum Charge per month per unit is \$85. The minimum charge shall increase by \$2 on January 1st of each subsequent year starting January 1, 2012. An additional fee equal to the current minimum charge will be charged when a new tenant is placed in the property to help offset the costs of the AGENT for advertising, showing, and referral fees paid to other agents. To offset the cost of phone calls to Owner, and the extra ordinary time involved in planning, securing bids, purchasing of materials, coordinating of workmen, inspecting and/or general coordination of major maintenance jobs, a fee up to Ten Percent of the job cost may be charged on major repairs costing in excess of \$300. This coordination of repair fee will not be charged for properties whose monthly management fees are at least \$10 greater than the current monthly minimum charge.
- (8) SALE OF PROPERTY: This section shall expire 60 months from the day and year first written above.
- (A) Owner reserves the right to sell the property with or without the use of a broker and no commission or referral fee will be due agent unless the property is sold to any person or persons occupying the property or who have occupied the property as a result of a lease negotiated by the AGENT. Refer to paragraph (8B) if the property is sold to any person or persons occupying the property or who have occupied the property as a result of a lease negotiated by the AGENT.
- (B) Owner reserves the right to sell the property to any person or persons occupying the property or who have occupied the property as a result of a lease negotiated by the AGENT with or without the use of a broker and Owner agrees to pay Agent two percent (2%) of the gross sales price as a commission / referral fee. Owner or Owners broker shall be required to complete all related tasks without the services of Agent. Agent shall be authorized to deduct the last months rent as partial payment of this commission / referral fee with the balance to be paid by at closing by Owner or closing attorney, at closing. Owner shall notify Agent the name and phone number of the closing attorney 10 days prior to closing and further authorizes the attorney to pay the above mentioned commission / referral fee or remaining balance thereof at closing. This commission / referral fee shall be paid to Agent whether the property is sold during the term of this agreement or within a 12 month period after this agreement is terminated
- (C) THE BROKER SHALL CONDUCT ALL HIS OR HER BROKERAGE ACTIVITIES IN REGARD TO THIS AGREEMENT WITHOUT RESPECT TO RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, NATIONAL ORIGIN, HANDICAP OR FAMILIAL STATUS OF ANY BUYER, PROSPECTIVE BUYER, SELLER OR PROSPECTIVE SELLER.
- (D) THE OWNERS SIGNATURE BELOW, ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE BROCHURE "WORKING WITH REAL ESTATE AGENTS".

(9) OTHER CONDITIONS:	

FORM: The Owner and Agent hereby acknowledge that their agreement is evidenced by this form contract which may contain some minor inaccuracies when applied to the particular circumstances of the parties. The Owner and Agent agree that the courts shall liberally and broadly interpret this Agreement, ignoring minor inconsistencies and inaccuracies, and that courts shall apply the Agreement to determine all disputes between the parties in the manner which most effectuates their intent as expressed herein. The following rules of construction shall be applied: (1) handwritten and typed additions or alterations shall control over pre-printed language when there is an inconsistency between them; (2) the Agreement shall not be strictly construed against either the Owner or the Agent; (3) paragraph heading are used only for convenience of reference and shall not be considered as a substantive part of this Agreement; (4) words in the singular shall include the plural and the masculine shall include the feminine and neuter genders, as appropriate; (5) no waiver of any breach of any obligation or promise contained herein shall be regarded as a waiver of any future breach of the same or any other obligation or promise; and (6) the invalidity of one or more provisions of this Agreement shall not affect the validity of any other provisions hereof and this agreement shall be construed and enforced as if such invalid provisions were not included.

HTE # 05-500 12662

HARNETT COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SECTION

18089

OPERATIONS PERMIT

Name: (owner)	New Installation Septic Tank Repair
Property Location: SR# 1125 Subdivision TORGTORKS Lot # 67 Tax ID	Nitrification Line
Contractor: 0-)7R.(KLpd	Registration #
Basement with Plumbing: Garage: Garage:	
Water Supply: Well Public Community Distance From Well: ft.	
Following are the specifications for the sewage dispe	
Type of system: Conventional Other	mp to 25% leduling sosten
Size of tank: Septic Tank: \\\ \O O gallons Pu	ımp Tank: 100 gallons
Subsurface No. of exact length of each ditch	width of depth of ditches in.
French Drain Required: Linear feet	Date: 133-35
PERMIT NO. 2271)	Inspected by:
B7) 1000 170-108 B7)-1000	/
August 3.	SAUTSIT

UT300I01 HARNETT REGIONAL WATER 5/12/20 Customer/Location Consumption History Inquiry 14:45:06 Customer ID: 236077 Name: OLSEN, ERIC & RACHEL Location ID: 83185 Addr: 11 SAWTOOTH OAK CIR 01 Cycle/Route: 04 67 Amount due: \$.00 Initiation date : 6/10/19 \$.00 Pending Termination date: 0/00/00 Customer status: A Customer/Location status: A Type options, press Enter. 1=Select 5=View detail 6=Display comment codes Service Reading Actual Actual Meter Est Cmnt Opt Code Type Date Consumption Demand Days Number CD CD 4/03/20 3/06/20 RÉG WA 6110.00 .00 28 99752068 N WA REG 4180.00 .00 23 99752068 N WA REG 2/12/20 5190.00 .00 30 99752068 N WA REG 1/13/20 5760.00 34 99752068 .00 N WA REG 12/10/19 6470.00 .00 34 99752068 N REG 11/06/19 WA 6670.00 .00 28 99752068 N WA REG 10/09/19 6120.00

.00

.00

29 99752068

35 99752068

N

N

F3=Exit F5=Print history F6=Meter inventory F7=Meter svc info F8=Pending/history trans F9=Budget trans F24=More keys

7300.00

WA

REG 9/10/19

Map# 2005-401



HARNETT COUNTY TAX ID#

01-0536-02-0628-67

7.1.00 BYKHO

FOR REGISTRATION REGISTER OF DEEDS 2006 JUL 07 10:26:33 AN BK: 2251 PG: 463-465 FEE: \$17.00 NC REV STAMP: \$298.00 INSTRUMENT \$ 2006012609

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: 298.00	
Parcel Identification No.: 01053602 002867 Verified by Han	rnett County
Ву:	
Mail/Box to: The Real Estate Law Firm, PO Drawer 5351	5. Fayetteville, NC 28305
Reference Number: 13199-06S	
This instrument was prepared by: The Real Estate Law F	irm
Brief description for the Index: Lot 67 , FOREST OAKS, I	PHASE ONE & TWO,
THIS DEED made this 30th day of June, 2006 by and between	een
GRANTOR	GRANTEE
H & H Constructors Inc.	Dana R Malizia and Joseph J. Malizia, Jr. Wife and Husband
2919 Breezewood Ave. Suite 400 Fayetteville, NC 28303	11 Saw Tooth Oak Circle Bunnlevel, NC 28323

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land situated in or near City of Bunnlevel, Anderson Creek Township, Harnett County, NC and more particularly described as follows:

BEING all of Lot 67 in a subdivision known as FOREST OAKS, PHASE ONE & TWO and the same being duly recorded in Book of Plats 2005, Page 401, Harnett County Registry, North Carolina.

Property Address: 11 Saw Tooth Oak Circle, Bunnlevel, NC 28323 Parcel Identification No. 01053602 002867

I il II

The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in Book 2102, page 405.

A map showing the above describe property was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in Plat Book 2005, Page 401.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that the Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claim of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

Restrictions, easements and Rights-of-way of Record. Ad-valorem taxes not yet due and payable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first written.

H & H Constituctors Inc.		(SEAL)
By: D Ralph Har.	n	(SEAL)
By: Title: President Title:		(SEAL)
By:		(SEAL)
USE BLACK INK ONLY	State of, County of I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that, personally appeared before this day and acknowledged the due execution of the instrument for the purposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp of day of, My Commission Expires: Notary Public	foregoing or seal, this
ALEXANO ON A TOP OF THE SERVICE OF T	I, the undersigned Notary Public of Cumberland County, State of North aforesaid, certify that D. Ralph Huff, III personally came before me this acknowledged that he is the President of H & H Constructors Inc., an authority duly given and as the act of each corporation, he signed the instrument in its name on its behalf as its act and deed. Witness my hand and stamp or seal this 30th day of June, 2006. My Commission Expires: 12/29/2008 My Commission Expires: 12/29/2008	day and d that by
USE BLACK INK ONLY	State of County of I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal this, day of, My Commission Expires: Notary Public	
	is/are certified to be correlly registered at the date and time and the Book and Page shown on the first page hereof. Register of Deeds for	



KIMBERLY S. HARGROVE REGISTER OF DEEDS, HARNETT 305 W CORNELIUS HARNETT BLVD SUITE 200 LILLINGTON, NC 27546

Filed For Registration:

07/07/2006 10:26:33 AM

Book:

RE 2251 Page: 463-465

Document No.:

2006012609

DEED 3 PGS \$17.00

NC REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX:

\$298.00

Recorder:

ELMIRA MCLEAN

State of North Carolina, County of Harnett

KIMBERLY S. HARGROVE, REGISTER OF DEEDS

DO NOT DISCARD

2006012609

2006012609